M GLS 450 4MATIC SUV

Ordering Designation: GLS450 4M | Baumuster: 167.959 | Revised: October 4, 2018

FACTORY STANDARD EQUIPMENT
INTERIOR

Stainless steel door sills {front) - "Mercedes-Benz™
Steering Wheel Shift Paddles

Storage Compartment in Centre Console

KEYLESS Start

Electronically adjustable front seats (driver and passenger)
with memory (seats, outside mirrors, steering column)
Electronic parking brake

Front armrest with removable tray

Adjustable headrests, front and rear

12.3" Instrument cluster with colour display
Electrically foldable 3rd row seat

EXTERIOR

Chrome roof rails

Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors
Heat absorbing /tinted safety glass green

LED daytime running lights

LED tail lights

Rain Sensing Wipers

SAFETY /HAN G

4MATIC permanent allwheel drive

Airbags driver and front passenger, driver kneebag, side airbag (all rows)
AIRMATIC

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)

ATTENTION ASSIST

Brake Assist (BAS)

Crosswind Assist

Downhill Speed Regulation (DSR)

Electronic Stability Program (ESP)

Four wheel electronic traction system [4ETS)

Hill Start Assist

ISOFIX child seat fixir‘ig points for 2nd and 3rd row
PRE-SAFE icipatory pant pri ion system
Seatbelts with pretensioners and belt force limiters

IMBC STANDARD EQUIPMENT j i

CODE _ DESCRIPTION NOTES

1m Black ARTICO man-made leather upholstery
218 Rear View Camera

226 3rd Seat for the 2nd Row

232 Integrated Garage Door Opener
234 Blind Spot Assist

235 Active Parking Assist

242 Power Adjustable Passenger's Seat
243 Active Lane Change Assist

249 Auto Dimming Mirrors (Rearview & Driver's Side)
258 Active Brake Assist

264 License Plate Holder

270 GPS Antenna

273 Rear Cross Traffic Alert

275 Memory Package w/Power Steering Column
294 Driver's Knee Air Bag

an Climate-Controlled Cupholders

351 eCall System

355 Extended MBUX Functions

362 HERMES Module

365 Navigation

367 Live Traffic Information

413 Panoramic Sunroof

421 9G-TRONIC Automatic Transmission
443 Heated Steering Whee|

460 Canada-Specific Equipment

477 Tire Pressure Loss Wamning System
489 AIRMATIC Air Suspension

500 Exterior Power Folding Mirrors

513 Traffic Sign Assist

517 High Definition (HD) Radio

536 SiriusXM Satellite Radio

543 lluminated Visor Vanity Mirrors
548 MBUX
550 Trailer Hitch With ESP Trailer Stabilization

551 Anti-Theft Alarm System
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557
580
587
608
636
640
L
690
723
763
800
824
840
845
868
871
872
874
B76
890
892
B89
897
901
902
906
Q07
915
986
989
01U
osu
ogu
128
12U
14U
15U
16U
17U
1B4
13
TXX
26U
3u?
510
72B
8ue
93B
95R
U5
u7

BOO
BO1

B12
B67
H18
K14
K27
K31

138
P17
P4a
P4y
P64
P69
RO2
SAB
uto
w2z
U22
Uso
V71

Factory Code

THERMATIC Automatic Climate Control
Logo Prajector Lamp (side mirrors)
Adaptive Highbeam Assist (AHA)
Collective Code

Active LED High Performance Lighting System
Protective Shipping Fail

Mimi Spare Wheel

Luggage Compartment Cover
SmartKey Remote w/ Panic Button
Model Year Designation
Additional Parts for Cold Countries
Privacy Glass

Power Folding 3rd Row Seats
Media Display

Foot Activated Trunk /Tailgate Release
Heated Rear Seats

MAGIC VISION CONTROL

Interior Lighting Package
EASY-PACK Power Tailgate
Lockable Load Compartment Floor
KEYLESS-GO

Wireless Phone Charging - Front
Interior Chrome Package
Enhanced Heated Front Seats
Heated Armrests - Front

Heated Armrests - Rear

80 Litre Fuel Tank

VIN On Vehicle

VIN On Windshield

Navigation Services

Vehicle Set-Up

Vehicle Monitoring

Owner's Manual & Service Booklet
Concierge Trial

Smartphone Integration

MEB Link Pre-installation

Apple CarPlay

Google Android Auto

Factory Code

Underbody Wax Protection
ARTICO Uphalstery

Remote Start

Factory Code

Black Fabric Roof Liner

Additional USB-C Ports

Factory Code

Factory Code

21" 5-Triple-Spoke Wheels
Factory Code

Factory Code

Factory Code

Factory Code

Factory Code

Tool Kit

Vehicle Key

Grey high-gloss lime wood trim
20,000 km Service Interval
Transmission Coasting Function
Factory Code

Multifunction Steering Wheel - Nappa Leather
KEYLESS GO Package

Parking Package

Mirror Package

Seating Package

Warmth Comfort Package
All-Season Tires

Factory Code

Weight Sensing System (WSS)
Velour Floor Mats

Power Lumbar Support

115V Power Socket

Tire Rating

includes LED daytime running Lights

Includes illuminated door sils
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ESCRIPTION

OPTIONAL PACKAGES :
‘CODE__DESCRPTION _______________________________»e ;s .. — ————  ————

NOTES

MPP  Premium Package

297 Roller Blinds for Rear Side Windows

401 Climate Comfort Front Seats

581 THERMOTRONIC Automatic Climate Control
B10 Burmester® Surround Sound System

883 Soft Close Doors

Pa7 Active Parking Assist

u1e Augmented Video

501 360° Camera

IDP  Intelligent Drive Package

233 Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
266 Active Steering Assist

K32 Active Lane Change Assist

K33 Active Steering Assist

K34 Route Based Speed Adjustment

MSP  Sport Package

P31 AMG Exterior Package

215 Adaptive Damping System PLUS (ADS PLUS)
772 AMG Styling Package

RWF 21" 5-Spoke AMG Aero Wheels

846 Aluminum Running Boards

uze AMG Floor Mats

MTP  Technology Package

463 Head Up Display

852 Enhanced Anti-Theft

778 MBUX Interior Assistant
PAU MBUX Innovations Package

MNT  Night Package

P31 AMG Exterior Package

P55 Night Package

215 Adaptive Damping System FLUS [ADS PLUS)
RWH 21" AMG 5-Spoke Aero Wheels - Black

772 AMG Styling Package

846 Aluminum Running Boards

uzé AMG Floor Mats

CMP  Comfort Package

399 Multicontour Front Seats with Massage
436 Luxury Front Headrests

P21 Air Balance Package

Replaces 580

Replaces P44
Includes 549, Replaces 548
Replaces 218

Code 23P 12 added. Replaces 258, With CMP, P20 replaces 23P and 292,230 is added.
Replaces 234
Replaces 243. Adds K24

Not with MNT
Includes front/rear bumpers, side skirts, wheel house, grile, and brakes
Includes PPE
Replaces P58

Replaces U2

Only with MPP. 778 and FAU are deleted if ordered with 811

Not with M5P
Includes front/rear bumpers, side skirts, whee! house, grille, and brakes

Includes P78, Replaces 900

Replaces P5R

Replaces U112

Only with MPP and 2XX Upholstery
Adds 23U if ordered with IDP

PBR Comfort Package High Repisces U22.
OPTIONAL PAINT, UPHOLSTERY & TRIM
CODE__ DESCRIPTION NOTES
PAINT
Non-metallic Paint Standard (040,149)

Metallic Paint
996 designo Hyacinth Red

UPHOLSTERY

1XX  ARTICO Upholstery

2XX Leather Upholstery

2% Textured Leather Upholstery
XX designo Exclusive Upholstery

TRIM

H18 Anthracite High-Gloss Lime Wood

H22 Brown Open-Pore Walnut Wood

H31 Anthracite Open-Pore Oak Wood

H34 designo Striped High-Gloss Lime Wood
H35 designo Black Flamed Open-Pore Ash Wood
Hd6 Brushed Aluminum (Longitudinal Grain)

He4 Metal Weave

Optional (197,775,850,690.694.959,992}
Optiana!

Standerd {111, 114,115) 1714 adds 58U, 115 adds 550

Optional (205). Code 1XX must be deleted, 205 sdds 55U

Optional (201,204,284). 1XX must be deleted. 204 adds 58U

Optional (P58). 1XX iz replaced UOP + 203 are added. 958 acds 61U {black) DINAMICA Microfibre Headliner (included in cast of PXX).

Standard

Code H18 must be deleted
Code H18 must be deleted
Code H18 must be deleted
Code HIE must be deleted
Code H18 must be defetad
Code H18 must be deleted
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QUIPMENT

NOTES

DESCRIPTION
L3D Wood/Leather Steering Wheel Code L 38 must be defoted. Only with H22,H31,Hi4
224 2nd Row Captain Chairs Deletes 224
597 Heated Windshield
846 Aluminum running boards Unpublished
a1 Burmester® High-End Surround Sound System Unpublished. Removes code 810, B12; code 890 must be defated and 551 - Tire Fit is added
Bod Rear Seat Entertainment System includes US8,866. Only with MPP.  Delayed Availability
uog ARTICO Leather Dashboard Lewer portion,
RPA 22" AMG Multi-Spoke wheels Replaces RWF. Only with MSP. Adds RO1,849, PUS. Deletes R02,690, 9US
RPQ 23" AMG 5 Twin-Spoke wheels - Black Replaces RWF/RWH. Only with MSE/MNT. Adds RD1,669, SUS. Deletes RO2,690, 5US
61U designo Headliner in Black DINAMICA Microfibre Only with 811 or P58, Chargeable only with 811, standard fno cost) with P58
65U designo Headliner in Porcelain DINAMICA Microfibre Only with 811 or 954. Chargeable only with 811, standard (na cost) with 954,
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